TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Little Yellow Bicycle, Inc.		11/01/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momenta, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Brewery Lane, Suite 310	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4063513	ART-C
Registration Number:	2103548	DEJA VIEWS
Registration Number:	3450020	FLURRIES & FROST
Registration Number:	2972418	FRESH PRINT
Registration Number:	3537500	LITTLE YELLOW BICYCLE
Registration Number:	3710807	LITTLE YELLOW BICYCLE
Registration Number:	3091930	MAT SCRAPPER
Registration Number:	2841352	WONDERFUL WORDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: kkingdon@momenta.com
Correspondent Name: Little Yellow Bicycle, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6 Britton Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0467 OP \$21

900271266

Address Line 4: Bloomington, CONNECTICUT 06002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kym Kingdon	
Signature:	/Kym Kingdon/	
Date:	11/07/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment Letter#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0468



Take your imagination for a ride

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised there has been a transfer of assets from Little Yellow Bicycle Inc. to Momenta, Inc. due to a divestiture, and it included certain trademarks in their entirety to the Buyer. The trademarks transferred are as follows:

Live Trademarks: The Little Yellow Bicycle

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ART-C (with design)	4063513	11/29/2011
Deja Views	2103548	10/7/1997
Flurries & Frost	3450020	6/17/2008
Fresh Print	2972418	7/19/2005
Little Yellow Bicycle	3537500	11/25/2008
Little Yellow Bicycle (with design)	3710807	11/17/2009
Mat Scrapper	3091930	5/16/2006
Wonderful Words	2841352	5/11/2004

Very Truly Yours,

RECORDED: 11/07/2013

Theodore L Zaghs, President

Box 356 Bloomileld, CT 06002 USA * 560-243-0303 800-290-2584 fax 860-242-8966 * info@mylyb.com mylyb.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0469